

Truro Township Fire Department

Chief Jeffrey D. Sharps 6305 E. Livingston Ave. ♦ Reynoldsburg, Oh 43068

Phone: 614.729.1901 Fax: 614.729.1932

"Our Community, Our Commitment"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 23, 2020

Truro Township Fire Department's Preparedness for COVID-19

(Reynoldsburg, OH) – In response to the COVID-19 Pandemic, The Truro Township Fire Department will be separating personnel from our current single location on Livingston Avenue. Effective Wednesday, March 25th, 2020 we will have personnel stationed at the new Reynoldsburg Community Center YMCA location on Davidson Drive. These steps are being taken to better serve the community and prevent the spread of the COVID-19 virus amongst our Firefighter/Paramedics. There will be no disruption in emergency services during this transition, however you will now see fire and EMS equipment stationed at the Reynoldsburg Community Center YMCA. We will continue to operate from our current Livingston Avenue Station and the new Reynoldsburg Community Center YMCA location for the duration of this current health crisis.

We would like to offer a sincere thank you to the Truro Township Trustees, Mayor Joe Begeny, the City of Reynoldsburg, and the YMCA for their cooperation in making this possible. Their assistance helps us accomplish our mission of serving the community during this public health crisis.

Please be assured the Truro Township Fire Department will continue to be here for our residents and community by providing prompt and skillful emergency medical service delivery and fire protection during this challenging time.

For complete information, including important health instructions regarding Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) in our region, please visit:

Coronavirus.ohio.gov